Explosion-proof direct acting 2-port solenoid valve
(general purpose valve)
AB41EX2 Series
●   Pressure and explosion proof construction Ex d IIB T2 (group IIB/
temperature class T2)
● Japan certified test model qualification No. AC: No. TC20614
● Korea certified test model qualification No. AC: 16-AV4BO-0151X
● NC ● Port size: Rc1/4, Rc3/8

1 MPa ≈ 145.0 psi, 1 MPa = 10 bar
AB41EX2 Series
How to order
Code Content
Port size
02 Rc1/4
03 Rc3/8
Orifice size
1 φ1.5
2 φ2
3 φ3
4 φ3.5
5 φ4
6 φ5
7 φ7
Body/sealant combination
Body Seal Treatment Remarks
C Std. Copper alloy PTFE
- Air/water/kerosene/oil/steam
(up to 170°C)
F
O
pt
io
n Stainless steel PTFE
K Copper alloy PTFE
Oil free
N Stainless steel PTFE
Coil
4 Thermal class 180 (H) explosion-proof coil (for AC)
Applicable cable O.D.
9 φ7.5 to φ9.5  *For Item G  KR,φ8.0 to φ9.5
10 φ9.5 to φ10.5
11 φ10.5 to φ11.5
13 φ11.5 to φ13.5
Other options
Blank No option
B With mounting plate
Voltage
AC100V 100 VAC 50/60 Hz
AC200V 200 VAC 50/60 Hz
Model No.
How to order
Model : AB41EX2
●A Port size : Rc1/4
●B Orifice size : φ3.5
●C Body/sealant combination : Body - copper alloy/sealant - PTFE
●D Coil : Thermal class 180 (H) explosion-proof coil (for AC)
●E Applicable cable O.D. : φ9.5 to φ10.5
●F Other options : With mounting plate
●G Organizations for explosive-proof certification
  : Korea certification (KOSHA)
●H Voltage : 100 VAC  50/60 Hz
[Example of model No.]
*1 : As G and NPT threads can also be used for piping port threads, contact CKD
  for details.
*2 : Other voltages as below are also available. Contact CKD for details.
  12, 24, 48, 110, 115, 120, 220, 240, 380, 400, 415, 440, 480, 500 VAC
B104 G02 4 CAB41EX2
Orifice sizeB
CoilD
Body/sealant combinationC
Applicable cable
O.D.
E
Other optionsF
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
AB41EX2-02-4-C4G10BKR-AC100V
Precautions for model No. selection
Port sizeA
*1
AC100V
G Organizations for
explosive-proof certification
VoltageH
*2
KR
Organizations for explosive-proof certification
Blank Japan certification (TIIS)
KR Korea certification (KOSHA)
G
EXA
FWD
HNB / G
USB / G
FAB / G
FGB / G
FVB
FWB / G
FHB
FLB
AB
AG
AP/
AD
APK/
ADK
DryAir
EX-
XPLNprf
XPLNprf
HVB/
HVL
S A
V B/
NAB
LAD/

1 MPa ≈ 145.0 psi, 1 MPa = 10 bar
AP11EX2 Series
How to order
Model No.
How to order
*1 : As G and NPT threads can also be used for piping port threads, contact CKD
  for details.
*2 : Other voltages as below are also available. Contact CKD for details.
  12, 24, 48, 110, 115, 120, 220, 240, 380, 400, 415, 440, 480, 500 VAC
Code Content
Actuation
1 NC
Port size
15A Rc1/2
20A Rc3/4
25A Rc1
Body/sealant combination
Body Valve seal O-ring Treatment Remarks
C Standard Bronze PTFE Fluoro rubber
- Air/water/kerosene/oil/
steam (up to 170°C)
F
O
pt
io
n Stainless steel PTFE Fluoro rubber
K Bronze PTFE Fluoro rubber
Oil freeN Stainless steel PTFE Fluoro rubber
Coil
4 Thermal class 180 (H) explosion-proof coil (for AC)
Applicable cable O.D.
9 φ7.5 to φ9.5  *For Item F  KR,φ8.0 to φ9.5
10 φ9.5 to φ10.5
11 φ10.5 to φ11.5
13 φ11.5 to φ13.5
Voltage
AC100V 100 VAC 50/60 Hz
AC200V 200 VAC 50/60 Hz
*1
ActuationA
Applicable cable
O.D.
E
Port sizeB
Body/sealant combinationC
CoilD
A
B
C
D
E
AP11EX2-15A-C4G10KR-AC100V
[Example of model No.]
●A Actuation : NC
●B Port size : Rc1/2
●C Body/sealant combination :   Body - bronze, valve seal - PTFE,
   O-ring - fluoro rubber
●D Coil : Thermal class 180 (H) explosion-proof coil (for AC)
●E Applicable cable O.D. : φ9.5 to φ10.5
●F Organizations for explosive-proof certification : Korea certification (KOSHA)
●G Voltage : 100 VAC 50/60 Hz
Model: AP11EX2
Precautions for model No. selection
AP1 1 EX2 15A G 104C AC100V
F Organizations for
explosive-proof certification
VoltageG
*2
KR
Organizations for explosive-proof certification
Blank Japan certification (TIIS)
KR Korea certification (KOSHA)
F
G

1 MPa ≈ 145.0 psi, 1 MPa = 10 bar
AP21EX2 Series
How to order
*1 :   The companion flange is JIS B2210 10K.
(Flange is not enclosed with the product and must be purchased separately.)
*2 : As G and NPT threads can also be used for piping port threads, contact CKD for details.
*3 : Other voltages as below are also available. Contact CKD for details.
  12, 24, 48, 110, 115, 120, 220, 240, 380, 400, 415, 440, 480, 500 VAC
How to order
*1
*2
ActuationA
Applicable cable
O.D.
E
Port sizeB
Body/sealant combinationC
CoilD
AP21EX2-32F-C4G10KR-AC100V
[Example of model No.]
●A Actuation : NC
●B Port size : 32 flange
●C Body/sealant combination : Body - bronze, valve seal - PTFE, O-ring - fluoro rubber
●D Coil : Thermal class 180 (H) explosion-proof coil (for AC)
●E Applicable cable O.D. : φ9.5 to φ10.5
●F Organizations for explosive-proof certification : Korea certification (KOSHA)
●G Voltage : 100 VAC 50/60 Hz
Model: AP21EX2
Precautions for model No. selection
G 104C32FAP2    EX2○1
Code Content
Actuation
1 NC
Port size
32A Rc11/4
32F 32 flange
40A Rc11/2
40F 40 flange
50A Rc2
50F 50 flange
Body/sealant combination
Body Valve seal O-ring Treatment Remarks
C Standard Bronze PTFE Fluoro rubber
- Air/water/kerosene/oil/
steam (up to 170°C)
F
O
pt
io
n Stainless steel PTFE Fluoro rubber
K Bronze PTFE Fluoro rubber
Oil freeN Stainless steel PTFE Fluoro rubber
Coil
4 Thermal class 180 (H) explosion-proof coil (for AC)
Applicable cable O.D.
9 φ7.5 to φ9.5  *For Item F  KR,φ8.0 to φ9.5
10 φ9.5 to φ10.5
11 φ10.5 to φ11.5
13 φ11.5 to φ13.5
Voltage
AC100V 100 VAC 50/60 Hz
AC200V 200 VAC 50/60 Hz
A
B
C
D
E
G
Model No.
AC100V
F Organizations for
explosive-proof certification
VoltageG
*3
KR
Organizations for explosive-proof certification
Blank Japan certification (TIIS)
KR Korea certification (KOSHA)
F